

MHLA170004442025



Order below Exh.1 in Spl. C. S. No.20/2025
Vikram Ramesh Utge Vs. Naresh Kshirsagar and another.
(Order passed on 14th February, 2026.)

In view of paper publication (Exh.24) produced on the record by the plaintiff summons is deemed to be served on defendant No. 1. Today, defendant No. 1 is found absent. Hence, this suit shall proceed 'Ex-parte' against defendant No.1.

Place:-Ausa.
Date : 14.02.2026.

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ausa.